Institute of Business Administration
University of Dhaka
MBA Admission Test 2015 (54th Batch)

Friday, May 29, 2014-2015

Time: 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon .
Center.# 1: IBA, Dhaka University
ROOM-WISE SEAT PLAN

Sl # Floor Room Capacity From To
1| 1st floor 219 64 1001 1064
, 2 ., 220 36| 1065 1100
3 " 221 36 1101 1136
4 . 222 30 1137 1166
5| 2nd floor 320 40 1167 1206
6 " 321 64 1207 1270
7 N 322 64 1271 1334
8 - 323 64 1335 1398
9{3rd floor |Exam Hall 202 1399 1600
Center # 2: Faculty of Social Science
Floor Room Capacity From To
1] 1st Floor 230 75 1601 1675
2 " 231 75 1676 1750
3| 2nd Floor 301 150 1751 1900
4 . 302 75 1901 1975
5 " 303 75 1976 2050
6| 4th Floor 514 75 2051 2125
7 . 515 75 2126 2200
8l 516 200 2201 2400
9 v 517 75 2401 2475
10| 5th Floor 614 75 2476 2550
11 . 615 75 2551 2625
12 " 618 150 2626 2775
13 . 619 100 2776 2875
Center # 3: Faculty of Arts
Sl Floor Room Capacity From To
1| 2nd Floor 3017 60 2876 2935
2 v 3028 35 2936 2970
3 ” 3044 36 2971 3006
4 " 3054 30 3007 3036
5 > 3055 45 3037 3081
6 ,, 3056 28 3082 3109
7 v 3057 28 3110 3137
8 ” 3058 27 3138 3164
9| 3rd Floor 4001 45 3165 3209
10 v 4017 60 3210 3269
11 » 4028 54 3270 3323
14 ” 4031 . 60 3324 3383
15 " 4046 108 3384 3491
16 - 4051 34 3492 3525
17 i 4052 42 3526 3567 P
18] . 4065 36 3568 3603 "
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